TPS ULTRA LOW PRESSURE
DIGITAL SENSOR
Gage & Differential Pressure Sensors
The TPS (TE Connectivity Pressure Sensors) are digital, ultra-low-
pressure sensors offering state-of-the-art MEMS pressure transducer
technology and CMOS mixed signal processing technology to produce a
digital, fully conditioned, multi-order pressure and temperature
compensated sensor in JEDEC standard SOIC-16 package with a dual

-20 to 85oC
Applications
• CPAP / Sleep Apnea
• Ventilators
• Gas Flow Instrumentation
• Air Flow Measurement
• HVAC / VAV
Guangzhou Ankai Electronic Instrument Co., Ltd.         Tel: 020-34387714             http://www.chinaankai.com
TPS ULTRA LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
Datasheet
1 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
1.1 Part Number & Calibrated Pressure Ranges
Dual vertical port configuration :
Part number Alias1 PMIN (Pa) PMAX (Pa)
20032073-00 TPS-250PD-CA1N-00-T -250 +250
20032001-00 TPS-150PD-CA1N-00-T -150 +150
20032072-00 TPS-125PD-CA1N-00-T -125 +125
20032074-00 TPS-250PG-CA1N-00-T 0 +250
20032075-00 TPS-300PG-CA1N-00-T 0 +300
20032002-00 TPS-500PG-CA1N-00-T 0 +500
20032022-00 TPS-500PG-CA2N-00-T 0 +500
20032076-00 TPS-600PG-CA1N-00-T 0 +600
Dual horizontal port configuration :
Part number Alias1 PMIN (Pa) PMAX (Pa)
20032213-00 TPS-250PD-BA1N-00-T -250 +250
20032214-00 TPS-150PD-BA1N-00-T -150 +150
20032215-00 TPS-125PD-BA1N-00-T -125 +125
20032216-00 TPS-250PG-BA1N-00-T 0 +250
20032217-00 TPS-300PG-BA1N-00-T 0 +300
20032218-00 TPS-500PG-BA1N-00-T 0 +500
20032219-00 TPS-600PG-BA1N-00-T 0 +600
Note :
1. Alias description is given on last datasheet page.
Guangzhou Ankai Electronic Instrument Co., Ltd.         Tel: 020-34387714             http://www.chinaankai.com
TPS ULTRA LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR